## UNIVERSITY OF LUCERNE

OFFICE OF THE VICE RECTOR FOR TEACHING AND INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS

STUDENT SERVICES

April 15, 2024

### Fees

#### Application fee

The fee for an application is **CHF 100.00**, independent of the study level and of the faculty. Application fees can neither be reimbursed nor transferred to another semester.

#### Tuition fees for Bachelor's, Master's and Diploma studies

The tuition fees per semester are as follows:

	Educational residents <sup>1</sup>		Educational foreigners <sup>1</sup>
Semester fee <sup>2</sup>	CHF	725.00	CHF 725.00
Fee for educational foreigners <sup>1</sup>			CHF 300.00
Examination fee <sup>3</sup>	CHF	70.00	CHF 70.00
SOL contribution4	CHF	20.00	<u>CHF 20.00</u>
	CHF	810.00	<u>CHF 1'110.00</u>

# The tuition fees per semester for educational foreigners of Joint Degree Program "Religion, Economics and Politics" are as follows:

		icational igners <sup>1</sup>
Semester fee <sup>2</sup>	CHF	725.00
Fee for educational foreigners <sup>1</sup>	CHF	100.00
Examination fee <sup>3</sup>	CHF	70.00
SOL contribution <sup>4</sup>	CHF	20.00
	CHF	910.00

#### **Tuition fees for Doctoral studies**

The tuition fees per semester are as follows:

	Educational		Educational	
	residents <sup>1</sup>		foreigners <sup>1</sup>	
Semester fee <sup>2</sup>	CHF	225.00	CHF 225.00	
Fee for educational foreigners <sup>1</sup>			CHF 100.00	
MOL contribution <sup>5</sup>	CHF	15.00	<u>CHF 15.00</u>	
	CHF	240.00	<u>CHF 340.00</u>	

Examination fees are charged to doctoral students at the end of their doctorate.

- 1) In education policy, students of foreign nationality who also had their legal residence abroad at the time of acquiring their university admission card are considered foreign students.
- 2) Regulation No. 544 by the Executive Council of Lucerne
- The examination fee is CHF 70.00 per semester: the total being CHF 420.00 for the Bachelor's degree and CHF 210.00 for the Master's degree.
- 4) SOL = Student Organisation of the University of Lucerne
- 5) MOL = Mid-Level Organisation of the University of Lucerne

FROHBURGSTRASSE 3 P.O. BOX 6002 LUZERN